

April 11, 2022  
Court No.1.  
AD-26  
SG

*WPA 14187 of 2018*

*Paschim Banga Vigyan Mancha and another  
-versus-  
The Chief Secretary of the Government  
of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee, Advocate  
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Id GP  
Mr. T.M. Siddiqui,  
Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee, Advocates  
... for the State.

Mr. Sudarsan Roy, Advocate  
... for North Dum Dum Municipality.

Affidavit of service filed by petitioners is taken record.

Learned counsel for the State and learned counsel for North Dum Dum Municipality are directed to file the report in the form of affidavit.

List on 18.07.2022.

**(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)**

**(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)**

