

July 21, 2022  
Sl. No.16  
Court No.1  
SG/s.biswas

WPA 14187 of 2018

*Paschim Banga Vigyan Mancha and another*  
*vs.*  
*The Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and others*  
(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Sudarsan Ray, Advocate

... for the respondent Nos.3 & 4

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 has  
filed the report which is taken on record.

Since no one is present for the petitioners, the case  
is adjourned.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**[Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.]**

**[Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.]**