

19.09.2022

WPA 14187 of 2018

Paschim Banga Vigyan Mancha & Anr.

Vs.

**The Chief Secretary of the Government
of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Udayan Chakravorty
Ms. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Ms. Nilanjana Dasgupta

... .. for the petitioners

Mr. Anirban Ray, GP
Mr. T. M. Siddiqui
Mr. Nilotpai Chatterjee

... .. for the State

Mr. Sudarsan Ray

... .. for the North Dum Dum Municipality

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is
granted two weeks time to file exception to the report of
the respondent nos.3 and 4.

List on 12th December, 2022.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)