

03.10.2023
Item No.20
gd/ssd

WPA/14187/2018
IA NO: CAN/1/2022, CAN/2/2022, CAN/3/2023
PASCHIM BANGA VIGYAN MANCHA & ANR.
VS
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Udayan Chakravarty,
Ms. Nilanjana Dasgupta
Ms. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
..for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anirban Ray,
Md. T.M. Siddiqui
..for the State.

Mr. Sandip Ghosh,
Mr. Sudarsan Roy,
Mr. Diptarka Majumder
..for the Municipality.

1. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the applicant that in the present writ petition the allegations are against his client who seeks leave to intervene in the matter.

2. Leave is granted to the third party to intervene in the matter and appropriate application can be filed for such purpose.

3. Leave is granted to the respondent/Municipality to file an affidavit bringing on record all developments which have taken place.

4. List the matter on 18th December, 2023.

(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)
CHIEF JUSTICE

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)