

19.05.2026
Item No.32
Ct. No. 1
PG

W.P.A. 14187 of 2018
With
I.A. No. CAN 5 of 2025
Paschim Banga Vigyan Mancha & Anr.
VS
Chief Secretary, Governmetn of West Bengal
& Ors.

Mr. Udayan Chakravarty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nilanjana Dasgupta.....for the petitioners

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee.....for the West Bengal
Pollution Control Board

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioners and counsel for West Bengal Pollution Control Board are present. None appears for the State.
2. In order to give another chance to the State, let the matter appear in the 1st week of July 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)